## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian FUNKE	03/07/2008
Thomas BRETSCHNEIDER	03/12/2008
Reiner FISCHER	03/10/2008
Rudiger FISCHER	03/12/2008
Heike HUNGENBERG	03/17/2008
Wolfram ANDERSCH	03/16/2008
Wolfgang THIELERT	03/17/2008
Anton KRAUS	03/18/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer CropScience AG	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50	
City:	40789 Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10578512

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500504045

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600 Email: cbouchez@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

2400.0370000/VLC/CMB ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0276** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Bouchez, Reg. No. 47,438

Total Attachments: 2 source=24000370000\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=24000370000\_Assignment#page1.til

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0277

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) FUNKE, Christian 2) BRETSCHNEIDER, Thomas
- 3) FISCHER, Reiner 4) FISCHER, Rüdiger
- 5) HUNGENBERG, Heike 6) ANDERSCH, Wolfram 7) THIELERT, Wolfgang
- 8) KRAUS, Anton
- 1) Rothenberg 75a, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany
- 2) Talstr. 29b, 53797 Lohmar, Germany
- 3) Nelly-Sachs-Str. 23, 40789 Monheim, Germany
- 4) Zu den Fußfällen 23, 50259 Pulheim, Germany
- 5) Louveciennesstr. 2A, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany
- 6) Schlodderdicher Weg 77, 51469 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany 7) Buschweg 69, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
- 8) Bremersheide 15, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ACTIVE AGENT COMBINATIONS WITH INSECTICIDAL AND ACARICIDAL **PROPERTIES** 

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2004/012329 Filed: October 30, 2004

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
<u>07,03.2008</u>	1. Cusher
12.3.08_	2. Brelianse
2008-03-10	3. Pri Fin
208-03.12	4. Ridge Je
2008-03-17	_ 5. Kiche My
2008:03 - 14	6. <i>Wolf W</i>
2008.03.17	7. Nolganie

2008-03-18

8. \_ Anta Cares

BCS 03 3093-US

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0279

**RECORDED: 04/02/2008**